

ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ON TR 220 IN GREEN CREEK TOWNSHIP

Sandusky County, Ohio

Bid Tabulation

Date: May 31, 2016

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Estimate: \$378,000.00

					Erie Blacktop, Inc. P. O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870		Dellinger Excavating, Inc. 3691 Horn Rd. Monroeville, Ohio 44847		Telamon Construction, Inc. 5505 Milan Rd. Sandusky, Ohio 44870		Unilliance, Inc. 3346 S. Four Mile House Rd. Oak Harbor, Ohio 43449		Buckeye Excavating & Const. 191 State Rt. 61 East Norwalk, Ohio 44857	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$8,237.00	\$8,237.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	202	Miscellaneous Removals	Lump	Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,053.00	\$5,053.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	202	Pipe Removal, 12" and under	520	L. F.	\$10.50	\$5,460.00	\$4.00	\$2,080.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00	\$9.00	\$4,680.00
4	203	Excavation	1,725	C. Y.	\$15.75	\$27,168.75	\$10.00	\$17,250.00	\$17.00	\$29,325.00	\$15.00	\$25,875.00	\$14.00	\$24,150.00
5	203	Embankment	1,553	C. Y.	\$10.50	\$16,306.50	\$12.00	\$18,636.00	\$20.00	\$31,060.00	\$30.00	\$46,590.00	\$27.00	\$41,931.00
6	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	1,460	Ton	\$50.00	\$73,000.00	\$50.00	\$73,000.00	\$53.00	\$77,380.00	\$53.00	\$77,380.00	\$54.50	\$79,570.00
7	407	Tack Coat	1,590	Gal.	\$2.00	\$3,180.00	\$2.00	\$3,180.00	\$2.00	\$3,180.00	\$1.80	\$2,862.00	\$2.20	\$3,498.00
8	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	1,385	Ton	\$53.00	\$73,405.00	\$53.00	\$73,405.00	\$55.00	\$76,175.00	\$55.00	\$76,175.00	\$56.50	\$78,252.50
9	441	Asphalt Concrete (PG 64-22) Surface Course, Type 1 (448)	1,100	Ton	\$57.00	\$62,700.00	\$57.00	\$62,700.00	\$60.00	\$66,000.00	\$60.00	\$66,000.00	\$61.00	\$67,100.00
10	611	4" Conduit, (Type E, 707.41-707.45)	50	L. F.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
11	611	6" Conduit, (Type E, 707.41-707.45)	50	L. F.	\$12.60	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
12	611	8" Conduit, (Type E, 707.41-707.45)	50	L. F.	\$16.80	\$840.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
13	611	10" Conduit, (Type E, 707.41-707.45)	50	L. F.	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
14	611	12" RCP Conduit, (Type B, 706.02)	401	L. F.	\$44.10	\$17,684.10	\$45.00	\$18,045.00	\$48.00	\$19,248.00	\$41.00	\$16,441.00	\$55.00	\$22,055.00
15	611	12" RCP Conduit, (Type C, 706.02)	475	L. F.	\$36.75	\$17,456.25	\$35.00	\$16,625.00	\$45.00	\$21,375.00	\$37.00	\$17,575.00	\$55.00	\$26,125.00
16	611	Std. 2-2B Catch Basin	5	Each	\$788.00	\$3,940.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,195.00	\$5,975.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00
17	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,940.00	\$13,940.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	490	Ton	\$22.50	\$11,025.00	\$22.50	\$11,025.00	\$23.00	\$11,270.00	\$26.00	\$12,740.00	\$24.00	\$11,760.00
19	642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.58	Mile	\$525.00	\$1,354.50	\$880.00	\$2,270.40	\$500.00	\$1,290.00	\$500.00	\$1,290.00	\$535.00	\$1,380.30
20	642	Center Line, Type 1	1.29	Mile	\$735.00	\$948.15	\$1,325.00	\$1,709.25	\$1,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$700.00	\$903.00	\$750.00	\$967.50
21	644	Stop Line	50	L. F.	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
22	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	2	Each	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,115.00	\$2,230.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00
23	Special	Driveway Repair	Lump	Sum	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
24	Special	Roadway Excavation and Embankment, As Per Plan	3,690	L. F.	\$2.10	\$7,749.00	\$6.85	\$25,276.50	\$5.00	\$18,450.00	\$6.70	\$24,723.00	\$6.00	\$22,140.00
25	Special	Premium for Railroad Protection Liability Insurance	Lump	Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL:						\$347,832.25		\$367,582.15		\$392,803.00		\$413,599.00		\$414,739.30